## SHORTWOOD TEACHERS' COLLEGE FULL-TIME FEE STRUCTURE

2016 - 2017

Cost-Sharing Charges	YEAR 1	YEAR 2	YEAR 3	YEAR 4
Tuition Fee*	\$220,959.00	\$243,108.00	\$245,529.00	\$256,549.00
Accommodation Fee	\$70,878.15	\$70,878.15	\$70,878.15	\$70,878.15
(Residential Students)				
Caution Fee	\$7,276.50	-	-	-
(Residential Students)				
Student Council Fee	\$1,378.00	\$1,378.00	\$1,378.00	\$1,378.00
Sport Facilities Fee	\$13,442.10	\$5,310.90	\$5,310.90	\$5,310.90
Ancillary Fee	\$15,000	\$15,000	\$15,000	\$15,000

## **AUXILLARY FEES**

Programme Fees					
Human Ecology	FOODS	\$37,710.75			
	CLOTHING	\$20,527.50			
Visual Arts (Early Childhood Yr. 2)	\$10,607.00				
Modern Languages (Spanish/French)	\$19,246.00				
Early Childhood Yr. 4	\$6,000.00				
Science Student Lab Fees	\$20,000.00				

\*ACCOMMODATION FEE INCLUDES TWO (2) MEALS PER DAY ON WEEKDAYS.

\*N.B. UP TO 35% OF THE CAUTION FEE MAY BE REIMBURSED AT THE END OF THE TENURE

\*SUBJECT TO CHANGE